
CITY OF BETTENDORF
CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

FEBRUARY 3, 2026
The City Council of Bettendorf, Iowa met in regular session on Tuesday, February 3, 2026, at 7:00 p.m., in
the Council Chambers at Bettendorf City Hall, 1609 State Street, Bettendorf, Iowa.
The City of Bettendorf broadcasted this public meeting online at www.bettendorf.org/YouTube.
Council Members Present: Naumann, Jager, Brown, Flaherty, Sechser, Baden, Palczynski
Presiding: Mayor Robert S. Gallagher
Mayor Gallagher opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance followed by an Invocation given by
Pastor Ed Hedding.
PUBLIC REQUESTS OF COUNCIL
No one addressed the Council, and the session was closed.
PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING THE 29TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT FROM MIDDLE ROAD
TO MAPLECREST ROAD
Mayor Gallagher asked council for any questions. None presented. Mayor Gallagher verified that the
Notice of Public Hearing had been published and no written correspondence had been received on the
matter. Mayor Gallagher then opened the public hearing. No one addressed the Council, and the public
hearing was closed.
RESOLUTION
Council Member Jager presented a resolution approving the plans, specifications, and form of contract
for the 29th Street Reconstruction Project from Middle Road to Maplecrest Road, and made a motion to
approve the resolution as presented. Council Member Naumann seconded the motion. Mayor Gallagher
asked for any discussion from Council. None presented. Roll call vote indicated Brown (aye); Flaherty
(aye); Sechser (aye); Baden (aye); Palczynski (aye); Naumann (aye); and Jager (aye). The motion passed
unanimously.
ORDINANCE – FIRST AND FINAL READING AMENDING BETTENDORF CITY CODE SECTION 6-1-322(B)
(2), “VEHICLES ENTERING STOP OR YIELD INTERSECTION” BY ADDING A YIELD INTERSECTION ON
RED FOX ROAD AT KRISTIN LANE AND BRIDLE LANE
Mayor Gallagher explained that staff requested that Council waive the second and third readings of this
ordinance. Mayor Gallagher asked Council for a motion for same, and Council Member Sechser made
the motion, and Council Member Baden seconded the motion. Roll call to waive the second and third
readings of this ordinance indicated Brown (aye); Flaherty (aye); Sechser (aye); Baden (aye); Palczynski
(aye); Naumann (aye); and Jager (aye). The motion passed unanimously.
Council Member Palczynski presented the first and final reading of an ordinance amending Bettendorf City
Code Section 6-1-322(B)(2), “Vehicles Entering Stop or Yield Intersection” by adding a yield intersection
on Red Fox Road at Kristin Lane and Bridle Lane, and made a motion to approve the ordinance at its final
reading as presented. Council Member Naumann seconded the motion. Mayor Gallagher asked for any
discussion from Council. Council Member Palczynski stated he appreciated the waiver of the second
and third readings as this is a safety issue, and the residents are excited. Roll call vote indicated Brown
(aye); Flaherty (aye); Sechser (aye); Baden (aye); Palczynski (aye); Naumann (aye); and Jager (aye). The
motion passed unanimously.
ORDINANCE – THIRD AND FINAL READING AMENDING BETTENDORF CITY CODE SECTION 8-2-12(A)
“BROKEN SEWER LINE; PROPERTY OWNER TO REPAIR”
Council Member Baden presented the third and final reading of an ordinance amending Bettendorf City
Code Section 8-2-12(A) “Broken Sewer Line; Property Owner to Repair”, and made a motion to approve
the ordinance at its final reading as presented. Council Member Naumann seconded the motion. Mayor
Gallagher asked for any discussion from Council. None presented. Roll call vote indicated Brown (aye);
Flaherty (aye); Sechser (aye); Baden (aye); Palczynski (aye); Naumann (aye); and Jager (aye). The motion
passed unanimously.
CONSENT AGENDA
Mayor Gallagher asked for a motion to approve the Consent Agenda as presented. Council Member Brown
made a motion to approve the Consent Agenda as presented, and Council Member Palczynski seconded
the motion. Mayor Gallagher asked Council for any questions. Council Members Palczynski, Sechser, and
Baden thanked staff for their work on Consent Item E and stated the residents are happy. Public Works
Director Schmidt explained the reason for the higher contingency on this project. Roll call vote indicated
Brown (aye); Flaherty (aye); Sechser (aye); Baden (aye); Palczynski (aye); Naumann (aye); and Jager (aye).
The motion passed unanimously.
ADJOURNMENT
There being no further business, Council Member Naumann made a motion to adjourn, and Council
Member Palczynski seconded the motion. The meeting was adjourned at approximately 7:07 p.m.

Mayor Robert S. Gallagher
Attest:

City Clerk Decker P. Ploehn
CONSENT AGENDA
JANUARY 20, 2026

ALL ITEMS APPEARING BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE BY THE CITY COUNCIL
AND SHALL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. IF DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT ITEM SHALL BE

REMOVED AND DISCUSSED SEPARATELY
A. Minutes from January 20, 2026. (Approve and Adopt)
B. Resolution directing the advertisement for sale of $20,995,000 General Obligation Bonds,

Series 2026A, and approving Electronic Bidding Procedures and Official Statement. (Approve
and Adopt)

C. Resolution setting the date for a public hearing on an ordinance amending Bettendorf City
Code Section 12-3A-3, “Standard Specifications Adopted”. (Approve and Adopt)

D. Resolution awarding the contract and approving the contract and bond for the Kiwanis Park
Futsal Court Mini-Pitch and Lincoln Park Improvements. (Approve and Adopt)

E. Resolution awarding the contract and approving the contract and bond for the Pigeon Creek
Channel Stabilization Project. (Approve and Adopt)

F. Resolution affirming the mayoral appointment of Lisa McCraw to the Bettendorf Board of
Adjustment. (Approve and Adopt)

G. Resolution approving a Device Retailer permit for Essentials (f/k/a Yabba Dabba’s). (Approve
and Adopt)

H. Resolution approving alcohol license renewals and requests for Twin Span Brewing, Stout’s
Irish Pub, Azteca III, and The Q, including an outdoor service privilege for The Q. (Approve
and Adopt)

I. Bills (Approve payment and direct City Clerk to issue checks in respective amounts)
Vendor Name Category Sum of Amount
A & A A/C & REFRIGERATION, INC. 522 - Contractual Services 175.00
ADEL WHOLESALERS INC 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 224.28
ADOBE INC 523 - Services & Commodities (149.48)
ADVANCED BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 1,140.49
AFLAC 210 - Accrued Liabilities 3,740.92
ALTORFER INC 523 - Services & Commodities 502.87
AMAZON 512 - Employee Benefits & Costs (7.05)
AMAZON 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 565.64
AMAZON 522 - Contractual Services 137.00
AMAZON 523 - Services & Commodities 7,146.25
AMAZON 570 - Capital Outlay 1,555.42
AMERICAN FUNDS ROTH IRA WIRE 210 - Accrued Liabilities 50.00
AMERICAN LIBRARY ASSOCIAT 513 - Staff Development 65.00
AMERICAN WATER WORKS COMP 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 4,431.67
AMERICAN WATER WORKS COMP 522 - Contractual Services 119.29
ANCHOR NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO 210 - Accrued Liabilities 238.08
ARROWHEAD FORENSICS 523 - Services & Commodities 142.59
ASCENDANCE TRUCKS LLC 523 - Services & Commodities 1,833.68
ATT* BILL PAYMENT 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 3,639.16
AUTOZONE #1908 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 50.97
BARCODES GROUP, INC. 523 - Services & Commodities 663.70
BESTBUY 523 - Services & Commodities 149.98
BETTENDORF N AND S LOCK I 523 - Services & Commodities 226.75
BI-STATE REGIONAL COMMISSION 513 - Staff Development 18.42
BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 523 - Services & Commodities 1,422.97
BP 513 - Staff Development 57.76
BRAVE WORKS 522 - Contractual Services 1,248.00
BRAY ASSOCIATES- ARCHITECTS, INC 522 - Contractual Services 95,667.00
BUFFALO WILD WNGS 513 - Staff Development 99.23
CANVA 522 - Contractual Services 119.40
CANVA 570 - Capital Outlay 44.88
CARQUEST 1762 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 606.93
CASEYS 513 - Staff Development 60.23
CENTURYLINK LUMEN 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 2,460.65
CHICK-FIL-A 513 - Staff Development 63.84
CIRCLE K 513 - Staff Development 102.19
CITY OF BETTENDORF 210 - Accrued Liabilities 30,522.13
CITY OF DAVENPORT 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 3,464.00
CITY OF DAVENPORT 523 - Services & Commodities 60.00
CITY OF DAVENPORT 140 - Due from other governments 382,966.00
CLAUDE.AI SUBSCRIPTION 522 - Contractual Services 100.00
CLOUD COVER MUSIC 522 - Contractual Services 37.90
COCA-COLA ATLANTIC BOTTLING CO 523 - Services & Commodities 616.70
COLUMN PUBLIC NOTICE 522 - Contractual Services 67.94
CONNECTWISE, LLC 522 - Contractual Services 396.00
COUCHDROP MOVEBOT 522 - Contractual Services 240.00
COUNTRY CLUB COFFEE 523 - Services & Commodities 2,240.03
CRAMER AND ASSOCIATES 522 - Contractual Services 341,475.98
CREATIVE BUS SALES AZ 523 - Services & Commodities 20.00
CULLIGAN OF DAVENPORT 523 - Services & Commodities 114.95
CULLIGAN OF QUAD CITIES 523 - Services & Commodities 1,139.55
CUMMINS INC. 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 1,515.67
CURSOR, AI POWERED IDE 522 - Contractual Services 20.00
DELL K-12/GOVT 523 - Services & Commodities 21,953.28
DEMCO INC 523 - Services & Commodities 572.96
DIGI KEY CORP 522 - Contractual Services 224.14
DIGI KEY CORP 523 - Services & Commodities 896.55
DINGES FIRE COMPANY INTER 512 - Employee Benefits & Costs 53.45
DIRECTV SERVICE 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 158.34
DOCUPOST.COM 523 - Services & Commodities 57.80
DOLLAR GENERAL 523 - Services & Commodities 14.50
DOLLAR TREE 523 - Services & Commodities 6.69
DRIVE LINE & COMPANY INC 523 - Services & Commodities 2,001.73
DSM PARKING METERS 513 - Staff Development 1.75
EARPHONE CONNECTION 523 - Services & Commodities 52.94
EASTERN IOWA CC 513 - Staff Development 3,500.00
EASTERN IOWA TIRE, INC. 523 - Services & Commodities 1,477.40
EBAY 523 - Services & Commodities 690.99
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR 513 - Staff Development 1,541.41
ENVIROCERT INTERNATIONAL 513 - Staff Development 165.60
EPIDEMIC SOUND AB 522 - Contractual Services 19.25
EZCATER*DUNN BROTHERS 523 - Services & Commodities 23.53
FAADRONEZONE 523 - Services & Commodities 15.00
FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER 210 - Accrued Liabilities 15.08
FIBEROPTIC SUPPLY ECOM 523 - Services & Commodities 4,637.24
GALLS 512 - Employee Benefits & Costs 448.44
GALLS 523 - Services & Commodities 44.38
GEDDES FAIRE 523 - Services & Commodities 223.10
GENERAL TRAFFIC CONTROLS INC 570 - Capital Outlay 24,100.00
GENESIS HEALTH SYSTEM 523 - Services & Commodities 12.33
GIANT TURTLE CRE FAIRE 523 - Services & Commodities 135.63
GIERKE ROBINSON 523 - Services & Commodities 50.34
GOOGLE YOUTUBE TV 523 - Services & Commodities 88.80
GRAINGER 523 - Services & Commodities 3,288.78
GREAT WESTERN SUPPLY CO 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 285.00
GREAT WESTERN SUPPLY CO 523 - Services & Commodities 2,548.36
GREENWOOD CLEANING SYSTE 523 - Services & Commodities 3,203.15
GUARDIAN ALLIANCE TEC 522 - Contractual Services 250.00
H AND H CAR CARE AND TOWING LLC 522 - Contractual Services 475.00
HILTON GARDEN INN 513 - Staff Development 56.00
HILTON HOTELS 513 - Staff Development 448.00
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SU 513 - Staff Development 811.44
HOMEDEPOT.COM 523 - Services & Commodities 253.07
HY-VEE 513 - Staff Development 235.70
HY-VEE 523 - Services & Commodities 330.11
I.W.I. MOTOR PARTS 523 - Services & Commodities 309.09
IA PROFESSIONAL LIC BUR 513 - Staff Development 100.00
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST - 457 210 - Accrued Liabilities 7,689.45
IL TOLLWAY-AUTOREPLENISH 513 - Staff Development 40.00

INQUIREHIRE 522 - Contractual Services 202.57
INTERSTATE BATTERIES 4 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 266.22
INTERSTATE BATTERY OF THE 523 - Services & Commodities 684.45
INT’L CODE COUNCIL INC 513 - Staff Development 115.00
IOWA AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 44.87
IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY 513 - Staff Development 25.00
IOWA PRISON INDUSTRIES 512 - Employee Benefits & Costs 230.00
IOWALIBRARYASSOCIATION 513 - Staff Development 425.00
IOWASOCIETY 513 - Staff Development 176.54
JERSEY MIKES 3210 513 - Staff Development 32.75
JON WADDELL GOLF SHOP LLC 200 - Accounts Payable 4,208.35
JSBLUERIDGE TOYS FAIRE 523 - Services & Commodities 6.84
K & K TRUE VALUE 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 661.92
K & K TRUE VALUE 523 - Services & Commodities 722.02
KARIE RAUCH 522 - Contractual Services 540.00
KNOWLEDGEWAVE 522 - Contractual Services 260.00
KOHL WHOLESALE 523 - Services & Commodities 1,317.46
LEE NEWS SUBSCRIPTION 513 - Staff Development 4.99
LEE NEWS SUBSCRIPTION 522 - Contractual Services 40.99
LEE NEWS SUBSCRIPTION 523 - Services & Commodities 4.99
LEE NEWS SUBSCRIPTION 570 - Capital Outlay 449.99
LEGALSHIELD 210 - Accrued Liabilities 55.83
LEXISNEXIS RISK SOL 522 - Contractual Services 206.00
LINCOLN LIFE 210 - Accrued Liabilities 985.11
LOGAN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY 570 - Capital Outlay 1,313.52
LOGO PRO, LLC 523 - Services & Commodities 1,517.97
M & M GOLF CARS LLC 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 687.00
MAMMOTH HOLDINGS M 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 440.00
MARITZ AT&L* ALA 513 - Staff Development 364.00
MCMASTER-CARR 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 48.86
MCMASTER-CARR 523 - Services & Commodities 26.64
MEATBALL’S SANDWICH C 523 - Services & Commodities 57.36
MENARDS DAVENPORT IA 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 56.58
MENARDS DAVENPORT IA 523 - Services & Commodities 632.29
MHC KENWORTH 523 - Services & Commodities 26.89
MICROSOFT 522 - Contractual Services 287.31
MID AMERICAN ENERGY 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 62,314.78
MID AMERICAN ENERGY 523 - Services & Commodities 10.00
MIDWEST MAILWORKS INC. 522 - Contractual Services 1,109.44
MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES INC. 523 - Services & Commodities 648.60
MILLENNIUM WASTE 522 - Contractual Services 634.61
MILLENNIUM WASTE, INC. 522 - Contractual Services 181.22
MTI 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 653.93
MTI 523 - Services & Commodities 300.50
NAEIR, INC. 523 - Services & Commodities 149.00
NAPA STORE 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 30.51
NAPA STORE 523 - Services & Commodities 1,428.71
NATIONAL REGISTRY EMT 513 - Staff Development 178.00
NATIONAL TACTICAL OFF 513 - Staff Development 746.00
NICEBADGE.COM 523 - Services & Commodities 21.00
NTE 5433 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 5.29
NTE 5433 523 - Services & Commodities 43.97
NYTIMES 570 - Capital Outlay 166.00
OFFICE EXPRESS 523 - Services & Commodities 145.80
ORACLE AMERICA, INC. 570 - Capital Outlay 1,244.42
PACIFIC LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 210 - Accrued Liabilities 323.25
PANCHEROS MEXICAN GRILL 513 - Staff Development 26.25
PAPA JOHNS 513 - Staff Development 79.00
QUAD CITIES CHAMBER OF 513 - Staff Development 1,920.00
QUADIENT LEASING USA 523 - Services & Commodities 239.28
QUALITY GROUP LLC 512 - Employee Benefits & Costs 1,600.85
QUILL CORPORATION 523 - Services & Commodities 493.79
RAYNOR DOOR CO., INC. OF THE QC 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 500.00
REMARKABLE 513 - Staff Development 31.03
RILCO FLUID CARE, INC. 523 - Services & Commodities 400.40
RILCO SAFETY SUPPLY 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 1,020.00
RILCO SAFETY SUPPLY 523 - Services & Commodities 1,106.00
RIVERSIDE BAR & GRILL 513 - Staff Development 54.97
RIVERSTONE GROUP INC. 523 - Services & Commodities 933.10
S- METRONET WH IVR 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 108.05
SCHEELS ALL SPORTS INC 523 - Services & Commodities 566.08
SCOTT COUNTY RECORDER 522 - Contractual Services 24.00
SINDOPANASIANCUISINE 513 - Staff Development 42.10
SPOTIFY 523 - Services & Commodities 34.22
SQUARE PAID SERVICES 522 - Contractual Services 52.43
STACKS PANCAKE HOUSE 513 - Staff Development 34.34
STAPLES 523 - Services & Commodities 694.12
STARBUCKS 513 - Staff Development 8.77
STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT 210 - Accrued Liabilities 911.98
STERICYCLE, INC 522 - Contractual Services 444.62
STERICYCLE, INC 523 - Services & Commodities 149.27
STREICHER’S INC 523 - Services & Commodities 4,461.29
STUBBS SONS BBQ 2 513 - Staff Development 21.17
SUBWAY 513 - Staff Development 38.81
TEXAS ROADHOUSE 513 - Staff Development 71.80
THE HOME DEPOT 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 470.98
THE HOME DEPOT 523 - Services & Commodities 722.84
THE UPS STORE 523 - Services & Commodities 19.46
THEIACP 513 - Staff Development 135.00
THINGSREMEMBERED.COM 523 - Services & Commodities 66.28
THYMET PEST CONTROL 522 - Contractual Services 58.00
TNT LANDSCAPING 523 - Services & Commodities 6,218.60
TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL S 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 75.00
TRATTORIA TIRAMISU 523 - Services & Commodities 76.22
UNIFORM DEN INC 512 - Employee Benefits & Costs 3,982.70
USPS PO 522 - Contractual Services 360.00
USPS PO 523 - Services & Commodities 147.66
VAN METER INDUSTRIAL INC. 523 - Services & Commodities 191.20
VAN WALL EQUIPMENT 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 7,094.67
VASCO INC 523 - Services & Commodities 986.52
VESTIS SERVICES LLC 522 - Contractual Services 1,966.54
VESTIS SERVICES LLC 523 - Services & Commodities 589.02
VISTAPRINT 523 - Services & Commodities 354.89
VZWRLSS 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 4,528.56
WAITLIST ME, INC. 523 - Services & Commodities 34.99
WALLACE GARDEN CENTER 523 - Services & Commodities 185.85
WAL-MART 513 - Staff Development 529.07
WAL-MART 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 99.67
WAL-MART 523 - Services & Commodities 211.83
WALTER D. LAUD INC. 522 - Contractual Services 1,452.60
WASHINGTON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE 210 - Accrued Liabilities 61.10
WASTE COMMISSION OF SCOTT CO. 459 - Miscellaneous (3,497.66)
WASTE COMMISSION OF SCOTT CO. 246 - Due To Other Governments 19,172.10
WEISSMAN’S THEATRICAL SU 523 - Services & Commodities 13,832.56
WPSG, INC. 512 - Employee Benefits & Costs 634.21
WPSG, INC. 523 - Services & Commodities 319.25
WPSG, INC. 570 - Capital Outlay 1,257.61
WWW.FOREUP.COM 522 - Contractual Services 116.67
ZAZZLE INC 523 - Services & Commodities 259.63
QC SCRUB PUB, LLC 523 - Services & Commodities 69.00
ASHLEY BUCK 513 - Staff Development 802.47
IOWA COMMUNITIES ASSURANCE POOL 522 - Contractual Services 9,274.00
WILLIAM MCDONALD 513 - Staff Development 510.00
IMWCA 522 - Contractual Services 50,986.00
DSI MEDICAL SERVICES, INC. 522 - Contractual Services 105.00
VESTIS 522 - Contractual Services 860.25
VESTIS 523 - Services & Commodities 764.54
AMERIGAS PROPANE LP 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 73.78
MBRINC. 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 408.10
TOWNSQUARE MEDIA QUAD CITIES, LLC 522 - Contractual Services 500.00
REXCO EQUIPMENT CO. 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 1,737.63
REXCO EQUIPMENT CO. 523 - Services & Commodities 423.13
STIVERS FORD 570 - Capital Outlay 52,408.00
EMERALD TREES, INC. 522 - Contractual Services 3,716.60
TRI-CITY ELECTRIC CO 522 - Contractual Services 15,063.02
TRI-CITY ELECTRIC CO 570 - Capital Outlay 43,565.00
RACOM 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 3,528.76
RACOM 523 - Services & Commodities 390.00
NOTT COMPANY 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 299.67
PS3 ENTERPRISES, INC 522 - Contractual Services 666.60
DES MOINES STAMP MFG COMPANY 523 - Services & Commodities 34.00
WATERFRONT DELI & RESTAURANT 513 - Staff Development 246.72
PATRIK LEVESQUE 522 - Contractual Services 2,240.00
DATASOURCE APPRAISAL 522 - Contractual Services 325.00
RDG PLANNING & DESIGN, INC. 522 - Contractual Services 318.75
SADLER POWER TRAIN 523 - Services & Commodities 430.49
MILLS CHEVROLET COMPANY 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 160.99
DAVID ROGERS 522 - Contractual Services 569.88
IOWA FIRE MARSHALS ASSOCIATION 513 - Staff Development 100.00
COUNTRY CANINES 523 - Services & Commodities 340.00
PANTHER UNIFORMS INC. 512 - Employee Benefits & Costs 118.00
TAYLOR BESWICK 513 - Staff Development 245.05
PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 513 - Staff Development 173.74
PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 522 - Contractual Services 1.00
PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 523 - Services & Commodities 102.23
LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 523 - Services & Commodities 844.38
KONE INC. 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 3,120.10
VALLEY DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 327.03
SANDBERG COMPANY 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 1,023.20
SUNSTAR CARWASH SYSTEMS 523 - Services & Commodities 840.57
TERMINAL SUPPLY COMPANY 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 449.88
TERMINAL SUPPLY COMPANY 523 - Services & Commodities 195.15
S J SMITH CO. INC. 522 - Contractual Services 162.75
S J SMITH CO. INC. 523 - Services & Commodities 206.15
RUSH ROLL-OFF, INC. 522 - Contractual Services 250.00
LOVEWELL FENCING 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 1,750.00
LOVEWELL FENCING 522 - Contractual Services 14,060.00
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIP. CO. 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 1,055.00
JL BRADY COMPANY LLC 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 5,812.00
OVERLAND SYSTEMS, INC. 522 - Contractual Services 1,800.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT SYSTEM 522 - Contractual Services 3,321.52
YMCA OF IOWA MISSISSIPPI VALLEY 522 - Contractual Services 2,680.00
PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE CO 202 - Due To Gen Public/Employee 20.00
4D HOLDINGS, LLC 202 - Due To Gen Public/Employee 47.50
FEDEX 522 - Contractual Services 44.82
TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC. 522 - Contractual Services 848.00
PROSOURCE LAND SERVICES 522 - Contractual Services 4,364.00
GRAYBAR (DATA) 523 - Services & Commodities 7,044.73
RUSSELL CONSTRUCTION CO. 522 - Contractual Services 156,382.50
HODGE COMPANY INC. 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 8,135.77
LORRIE HUISKAMP 452 - Recreation Fees 140.00
CDMI CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. 522 - Contractual Services 4,974.90
EASTERN IOWA EXCAVATING & CONCRETE 522 - Contractual Services 37,601.57
ANIKA KUMAR 523 - Services & Commodities 70.00
DELANEY CARROLL 523 - Services & Commodities 30.00
WALT LAMBACH FIRE PROTECTION 523 - Services & Commodities 881.65
HUMANE SOCIETY OF SCOTT COUNTY 522 - Contractual Services 8,388.56
AXON ENTERPRISES INC. 523 - Services & Commodities 601.10
LINDA MCNAMARA 522 - Contractual Services 160.00
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 523 - Services & Commodities 212.45

DOUBLE H ENTERTAINMENT 522 - Contractual Services 500.00
NORTH AMERICAN VIDEO 570 - Capital Outlay 29,418.55
QUAD CITY CUSTOM SIGNS 570 - Capital Outlay 1,125.00
THE GREEN THUMBERS 522 - Contractual Services 325.00
ISLE OF CAPRI BETTENDORF, L.C. 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 3,955.66
ISLE OF CAPRI BETTENDORF, L.C. 522 - Contractual Services 26,371.62
ISLE OF CAPRI BETTENDORF, L.C. 523 - Services & Commodities 136,081.38

ISLE OF CAPRI BETTENDORF, L.C. 511 - Salaries & Wages 81,726.89
WELLMARK BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD 522 - Contractual Services 998,888.56
WORLDPAY 522 - Contractual Services 5,969.46
DELTA DENTAL 522 - Contractual Services 42,594.46
WAGEWORKS 202 - Due To Gen Public/Employee 10,334.21
MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO 210 - Accrued Liabilities 2,519.11
MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO 522 - Contractual Services 13,862.07
TREASURER, STATE OF IOWA 201 - Sales Tax Payable 5,405.67
AUTHORIZE.NET 522 - Contractual Services 30.00
12TH ANNUAL QUAD C 513 - Staff Development 90.00
1PASSWORD 522 - Contractual Services 12,309.85
262 HARDEES BETENDORF 523 - Services & Commodities 50.41
76 - FASTEE MART WICKER O 513 - Staff Development 55.56
A WISH COME TRUE 523 - Services & Commodities 2,571.05
AGP*BTPROPANE 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 64.65
ALPACA PERUVIAN CHICKE 513 - Staff Development 18.99
AMERICAN WINDOW CLEAN 522 - Contractual Services 710.00
AMZN DIGITAL*FC1374IC3 523 - Services & Commodities 3.87
ANKO PRODUCTS IN 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 412.02
APPLE TREE PLAYTOOLS 523 - Services & Commodities 90.00
ATTORNEY REGISTRATION & D 513 - Staff Development 121.00
B&H PHOTO 523 - Services & Commodities 1,250.44
B&H PHOTO 570 - Capital Outlay 6,426.00
B-BOPS GRIMES 513 - Staff Development 10.77
BEST PRACTICES FOR 522 - Contractual Services 65.87
BETTER IMPACT 523 - Services & Commodities 978.56
BOATINGMAG* FLY-BGM 570 - Capital Outlay 32.00
BURGER SHED - ALTOON 513 - Staff Development 37.80
CCI*CONSTANT-CONTACT 522 - Contractual Services 328.60
CDW GOVT #AH4HN2F 523 - Services & Commodities 42.22
CHEBA HUT- JOHNSTON- 513 - Staff Development 15.82
CHINA CAFE 513 - Staff Development 13.18
CREATIVE SIGNATURE CUI 513 - Staff Development 45.30
CROWN TROPHY 1 523 - Services & Commodities 38.00
CULVERS GRIMES 513 - Staff Development 19.13
CULVERS OF VANDALIA 513 - Staff Development 16.88
D J*WSJ 513 - Staff Development 41.72
DBC*BLICK ART MATERIAL 523 - Services & Commodities 583.80
DIVE RESCUE INTERNATIONAL 523 - Services & Commodities 489.73
DPH REGULATORY PROGRAMS 513 - Staff Development 100.00
ELEVATE DAVENPORT 522 - Contractual Services 150.00
EMBASSY SUITES 513 - Staff Development 966.41
EXXON CITY FUELS, INC 513 - Staff Development 25.00
EXXON SOUTH MAIN MART 513 - Staff Development 34.91
FAMILIUS LLC FAIRE 523 - Services & Commodities 86.27
FAREWAY STORES #044 523 - Services & Commodities 10.98
FCC 522 - Contractual Services 35.00
FI.DOGS 522 - Contractual Services 223.63
FIRE SAFETY USA INC 570 - Capital Outlay 214.67
FIRST DUE 570 - Capital Outlay 210.00
FIRST LINE TECHNOLOGY LLC 523 - Services & Commodities 2,031.50
FIRST TACTICAL 512 - Employee Benefits & Costs 169.98
GETMEREGISTERED EVENTS 513 - Staff Development 534.83
GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICE 522 - Contractual Services 590.00
HAMPTON INN DESMOINES 513 - Staff Development 561.55
HANKS SPECIALTIES - DAVEN 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 29.28
HAPPY JOE’S 523 - Services & Commodities 416.81
HEAT PRESS NATION 570 - Capital Outlay 347.94
IA DEPT OF AGRICULTURE 513 - Staff Development 15.00
IA DNR FEES AND PAYMENTS 523 - Services & Commodities 180.91
IA SECRETARY OF STATE 513 - Staff Development 30.00
IAPE 513 - Staff Development 65.00
ILLOWA COUNCIL OF BOY SCO 523 - Services & Commodities 303.85
INDUSTRIAL ENGINES RE 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 170.20
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 79.95
INTERSTATE POWER SYSTE 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 3,653.56
IOC BETT KELLERS EXPRESS 513 - Staff Development 33.55
IOWA HISTORY JOURNAL 570 - Capital Outlay 19.95
IOWA NARCOTICS OFFICE 513 - Staff Development 300.00
IPRA* INV-6775 513 - Staff Development 150.00
JETHRO S N JAKE S SMOKEH 513 - Staff Development 55.21
KNOX COMPANY 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 1,205.00
KNOX COMPANY 570 - Capital Outlay 1,433.00
KWIK STAR #1007 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 73.55
KWIK STAR #929 513 - Staff Development 24.09
LACHELE S FINE FOODS 513 - Staff Development 35.83
LINKEDIN P737013036 522 - Contractual Services 11.63
LUA BREWING COMPANY 513 - Staff Development 55.62
MALO 513 - Staff Development 67.33
MARTIN EQUIPMENT INC 4 523 - Services & Commodities 81.30
MATTERHACKERS, INC. 570 - Capital Outlay 65.98
MCDONALD’S F21540 513 - Staff Development 11.76
MED*ROCK VALLEY PHYSICAL 522 - Contractual Services 20,471.18
MEN185 MENCHIES INGERS 513 - Staff Development 8.90
MEXICO CLASICO 513 - Staff Development 22.26
MICROSOFT#G133708980 522 - Contractual Services 23.85
MICROSOFT*365 522 - Contractual Services (8.24)
MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 39.54
MIDWEST WHEEL DP 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 89.74
MOCIC 513 - Staff Development 250.00
MONTANA CUSTOM KY 523 - Services & Commodities 38.95
MOTION INDUSTRIES INC. 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 12.01
NATIONAL AUDUBON SOCIETY 570 - Capital Outlay 20.00
NETWORKSOLUTIONS 522 - Contractual Services 459.90
NPC*NEW PIG CORP 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 780.63
OFFICE OF PROF REGULATION 513 - Staff Development 275.00
ON-DEMAND 2025 GEN 513 - Staff Development 440.00
PANCHEROS MEXICAN GRIL 513 - Staff Development (25.19)
PANERA BREAD #203202 O 523 - Services & Commodities 56.01
PARTSFPS 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities -
PENGUIN RANDOM H FAIRE 523 - Services & Commodities 186.52
PFS/ROMA TPC 523 - Services & Commodities 899.68
PL DBC BETT 186 ON 523 - Services & Commodities -
PL DBC BETTENDORF1 523 - Services & Commodities 47.06
PL DBC DVNPRT 220 523 - Services & Commodities -
PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY 522 - Contractual Services 34.96
PRAIRIE NURSERY 522 - Contractual Services 2,589.77
PRAIRIE STREET BREWI 513 - Staff Development 22.18
PSI EXAMS 513 - Staff Development 175.00
QT 541 513 - Staff Development 45.12
QUAD CITY BOTANICAL C 570 - Capital Outlay 140.00
RAY ALLEN MANUFACTURING 523 - Services & Commodities 46.98
REVDANCE.TENTH HOUSE 523 - Services & Commodities 7,354.80
ROYAL MILE - DES MOI 513 - Staff Development 47.23
RUSSO IOWA 523 - Services & Commodities 1,927.96
SAFARI LTD FAIRE 523 - Services & Commodities 206.12
SAFARILAND, LLC 523 - Services & Commodities 81.00
SAMSCLUB #8238 513 - Staff Development 183.24
SAMSCLUB.COM 523 - Services & Commodities 242.60
SCHOOL OUTFITTERS LLC 570 - Capital Outlay 11,710.77
SCOTT COUNTY ANIMAL HOSPI 523 - Services & Commodities 137.75
SEEDVILLE USA 523 - Services & Commodities 125.00
SESAC 522 - Contractual Services 1,278.00
SHEETZ 0863 513 - Staff Development 19.10
SHERATON WEST DES MOIN 513 - Staff Development 349.44
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS703241 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 67.88
SOURCEBOOKS FAIRE 523 - Services & Commodities 180.40
SPARX HOCKEY 523 - Services & Commodities 368.93
SPEEDWAY 45445 513 - Staff Development 36.27
SPORT TRUCK SPECIALTIES I 523 - Services & Commodities 1,599.00
SPRINGHILL SUITES DAYT 513 - Staff Development 138.64
STORE 513 - Staff Development 11.40
SUPPLYHOUSE.COM 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 462.00
TARGET 522 - Contractual Services 3,754.36
TARGET 523 - Services & Commodities 33.99
TAXCO 513 - Staff Development 22.54
THE FUN STATION QUAD 522 - Contractual Services 1,926.00
THE PRIME RIB 513 - Staff Development 56.00
THE TANGLED WOOD 513 - Staff Development 94.13
THOMSON WEST*TCD 513 - Staff Development 376.50
TOP-NOTCH PRODUCTIONS 523 - Services & Commodities 1,817.43
TOYSMITH FAIRE 523 - Services & Commodities 1,246.49
TUMEA & SONS LLC 513 - Staff Development 66.20
TWO BROS BOWS FAIRE 523 - Services & Commodities 234.29
ULINE *SHIP SUPPLIES 523 - Services & Commodities 572.85
UPS*BILLING CENTER 523 - Services & Commodities 31.75
UTILIMASTER 523 - Services & Commodities 445.20
V-GRID ENERGY SYSTEMS 523 - Services & Commodities 550.00
VIAHART TOY CO FAIRE 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 217.02
WIDESPREAD ELECTRICAL 521 - Repair, Maint & Utilities 28.65
WWW.IPPANIGP.ORG 513 - Staff Development 30.00
WWW.UNIQUELIBRARY.COM 522 - Contractual Services 244.59
ZEITGEIST PUB/GERMAN LIFE 570 - Capital Outlay 29.95
ZOMBIE BURGER EV 513 - Staff Development 39.89

GRAND TOTAL 3,069,149.78
Fund # Fund Name Sum of Amount
1001 General Fund 196,974.21
2060 Road Use Fund 51,947.10
2160 Chaplains Petty Cash 57.36
2260 Library Gift Fund 13,319.84
4000 Capital Projects 693,526.91
4010 Vehicle Replacement Fund 5,001.13
4020 Technology Replacement 66,762.70
5200 Sewer Utility 384,285.08
5500 Solid Waste/Recycling Ent 19,671.20
5550 Family Museum 49,490.19
5600 Palmer Hills Golf Course 28,267.96
5750 Aquatic Center Fund 497.17
5800 Storm Water Utility 54,956.60
5850 Transit 2,986.06
5900 QC Waterfront Convention 279,048.97
6830 Municipal Garage 21,770.94
6840 Risk Management 60,260.00
6860 Employee Insurance 1,061,455.89
6880 Information Services 31,758.43
8100 Liability Clearing Acct. 47,112.04

Total 3,069,149.78


